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CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

:tem. 19 3-4.

TOURIST DEPARTMENT—continued.

45

VOTE No. 15—continued.
Mount Cook Hermitage—

Wages—
Caretaker and Wife
Chief Guide (6 months)
Assistant Guide and Guiding Equipment ...
4 Servants : 1 at £78, 3 at £26

120
75

100
156

451

46
47
48

Other Charges—
Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, &c.
Furniture, Improvements, and Repairs
Subsidy, Fairlie-Hermitage Mail-service ...

500
200
200

900

49
Glade House—

Wages—
Caretaker and wife (six months)
2 Servants (six months)
Guide in charge Te Anau tracks (six months)
Maintenance house, food, supplies, &c. (six months) ...

60
40
75

20050
375

51

r>2

58

54

55

56
57
58
59

Southebn Lakes and Milford Sound —
Accommodation-house, Lake Manapouri (subsidy for

maintenance)
Accommodation-house (Glade House), Clinton (subsidy

for maintenance)
Accommodation-house, Te Anau (subsidy for mainten-

ance) ■•■ ••• ■•■

Accommodation-house, Preservation Inlet (subsidy
for maintenance)

Accommodation-house, Lake Wanaka (subsidy for
maintenance)

Boat-sheds, Deep Cove andLake Ada
Guide, Milford Sound
Jetty, Lake Mahinapua
Maintenance, Furniture, &c, for Huts, Milford Sound

Route
Planting reserve and making paths, Lake Wanaka
Planting and improvement, Manuka Island, Lake

Wanaka
Purchase of boat for Lake Pukaki
Subsidy for steamers, Lake Wanaka
Subsidy for steamer, Lake Te Anau
Subsidy for steamer, Lake Manapouri
Subsidy, Queenstown Band
Subsidy, Lumsden-Te Anau Mail-service ...
Subsidy for steam-launch, Preservation Inlet
Subsidy for Manapouri-Te Anau coach service
Subsidy for Pukaki-Wanaka portion coach service

50

50

25

50

25
100
50
15

60
CI

150
70

62
68
64
65
(i<;
<;7
68
69
70

15
22

100
100
50
36
40
50
25
80

1,108
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