## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\bf CLASS~IV.--INDUSTRIES,~ETC.,~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

Item.		1903–4.	
		£	£
	TOURIST DEPARTMENT—continued.		
	VOTE No. 15—continued.  MOUNT COOK HEBMITAGE—		
45	Wages-		
	Caretaker and Wife	$\begin{array}{c} 120 \\ 75 \end{array}$	
	Chief Guide (6 months)	100	
	4 Servants: 1 at £78, 3 at £26 $\cdots$	156	
		451	
		401	
	Other Charges—		
46	Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, &c	500	
47	Furniture, Improvements, and Repairs	200 200	
<b>4</b> 8	Subsidy, Fairlie-Hermitage Mail-service		
	i	900	
	GLADE HOUSE—		
49	Wages—	60	
	Caretaker and wife (six months) 2 Servants (six months)	40	
	Guide in charge Te Anau tracks (six months)	75	
50	Maintenance house, food, supplies, &c. (six months)	200	
		375	
	SOUTHERN LAKES AND MILFORD SOUND-		
51	Accommodation-house, Lake Manapouri (subsidy for		
	maintenance)	50	
52	Accommodation-house (Glade House), Clinton (subsidy	50	
53	for maintenance)	00	
	ance)	25	
54	Accommodation-house, Preservation Inlet (subsidy	50	
55	for maintenance) Accommodation-house, Lake Wanaka (subsidy for		
	maintenance)	25	
56	Boat-sheds, Deep Cove and Lake Ada	100 50	
$\frac{57}{58}$	Guide, Milford Sound Jetty, Lake Mahinapua	15	
<b>59</b>	Maintenance, Furniture, &c., for Huts, Milford Sound		
00	Route	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 70 \end{array}$	
60 61	Planting reserve and making paths, Lake Wanaka Planting and improvement, Manuka Island, Lake	,0	
υŢ	Wanaka	15	
62	Purchase of boat for Lake Pukaki	22	
63	Subsidy for steamers, Lake Wanaka Subsidy for steamer Lake Te Angu	100	
64 65	Subsidy for steamer, Lake Te Anau Subsidy for steamer, Lake Manapouri	50	
66	Subsidy, Queenstown Band	36	
67	Subsidy, Lumsden-Te Anau Mail-service	40	
68	Subsidy for steam-launch, Preservation Inlet Subsidy for Manapouri-Te Anau coach service	50 25	
69 70	Subsidy for Manapouri-Te Anau coach service Subsidy for Pukaki-Wanaka portion coach service	80	
		1,103	